PARALLEL LINK UNITS

MPHU

%
- g g H B3
20
) 150
Spring 124
B{ 67.5
[(S—
@] 5 | @ i
®® J i St
P > T eoprsf .~
g &
- -
" = a© /| °® -
— N O* T 1 Bi8
B2 ST 4 J77 L &
< R il ‘
2— 1389 []] 215
1:£0.05 \O 2— ¢ 13—0215(H8)
F01 20 1 T o e ot s
. * This drawing shows the right side,
M Components list Exl The left side is symmetric to this drawing.
No. Name Qty. | Material & remarks
(@ |[Base 1 [Equivalent to FCD600
® |Bracket 1 |Equivalent to FCD600 .
® [Hinge pin 1 [S45C W Spring force
4 |Arm 1 |S45C o |Spring Free length (Initial length| Initial tension | Final length | Final tension
5 |Arm 1 [S45C (mm) (mm) N (kgf) (mm) N (kgf)
6 [Tension spring pin 6 |SS400 174.6X2 302.0X2
> [Roller 1 [545C .5 1441 | q179%2) | 1680 | (309%2)
Qil-free bushing 4 |Copper alloy 170.4X2 312.7X2
Oil-free bushing 1 [Copper alloy vann |2 | draxa) | 1700 | (2.0%2)
10 |Oil-free washer 8 |Copper alloy ’ 147.0 190.1X2 168.4 304.2X2
1D [Hinge pin 4 |S45C 55 ' (19.4X2) ’ (31.1X2)
2 |Qil-free washer 2 |Copper alloy . 188.0X2 320.7X2
13 [Tension spring 4 [SWP—A 1466 (19.2X2) I7io (32.8XX2)
19 |Ring for tension spring 8 |SS400 162.5X2 317.4X2
5 |Key 5 [SS400 0 a1 | deExa) | 259 | (32.4%2)
1© |Hexagon socket head cap bolt 10 |M6X20 ’ 196.0 176.9X2 2403 332.9X2
17 _|Spring washer 10 |For M6 ' (18.1X2) ’ (34.0X2)
6 || E| F |6 | H | J | K| L|T | x| Y|P |P | h | h |m]|n L“‘"’;ﬂ;@"“""
45 210 | 24.9 | 19.1 77 92 max.
B 15 | 160 | 140 | 160 | 305 | 55 | 210 | 280 195 215 [ 234 120 | 60 | 60 | 115 | 85 75 75 max.
70 | 25 | 185 | 165 | 190 | 310 | 60 | 235 | 315 | 190 | 27.9 | 438 | 145 | 85 | 50 | 105 | 75 | 55 72 max.
Catalog No. (6) RIL 'R 235 [ Catalog No. |[ 6 [—[RL]— )
45 ‘7|’J Alterations MPHU B — L — J
MPHU 55 R-L )
70

(®Drivers conforming to MPHU45 and MPHU55 are MHDA and MHDFCDA. Driver for

MPHU70 is MHDC. (P.1389 - 1390)

| Catalog No. || ¢ |—[RL |

MPHU

iﬁl Days to Ship

Price

1385

45 —

Alteration

Code

Spec.

Add a 10mm high and 5mm thickness.

PARALLEL LINK UNITS

— WIDE TYPE —

MPHWU —gia
ey BB
[ FEE=T "
C e | = =
T = i
' =
L g — L ImEEE g‘%I%I j 1 gl%
S — il
. [ } B0 = J _L
L e o od
Po 50
K 20
L
G
) 5 .
Spnng@ = 0 «&@ . Xl
O O <
E e
8 = g Ls
SN s =g¥c)
g } B (b 7 = o
‘C"Sprmg Sl B G
Sy S I
- T K ; 0l §
<F i o iy N B =
2— ¢ 1369 || $ 2— $13—215(H8)
P1:+0 a
1”'5&0_1 20 *This drawing shows the right side,
Exo1 The left side is symmetric to this drawing.
W Components list -
No. Name Qty. | Material & remarks
(@ [Base 1 [Equivalent to FCD600
@ |Bracket 1 |Equivalent to FCD600 .
® _|Hinge pin 1 [S45C MSpring force
@ [Arm 1 [S45C 6 |Spring| Free length Initial length Initial tension | Final length | Final tension
Arm 1 |S45C Prng " “(mm) | (mm) N (kgf) (mm) N (kgf)
Qil-free bushing 4 |Copper alloy 174.6X2 302.0X2
Oil-free bushing 1 [Copper alloy i 1441 (7.9%2) | 1680 | (309%2)
B T ouga ol [ | g | or | RS
10 |Oil-free washer 2 |Copper alloy ’ 147.0 190.1X2 168.4 304.2X2
1) |Tension spring 4  |SWP—A 55 ' (19.4X2) ’ (31.1X2)
g Egr;gfortensmnspnng g ggjgg 146.6 3189§20>><<22) 1715 (33220.87>><<22)
19 |Tension spring pin 6 |SS400 162.5X2 317.4X2
191.9 235.9
5 [Roller 1 [S45C 70 1740 (16.6X2) (32.4X2)
@ [Hexagon socket head cap bolt 10 |M6X20 196.0 176.9X2 2403 332.9X2
(2 |Spring washer 10 |[For M6 ' (18.1X2) ’ (34.0X2)
6 | 6| W wi| E|F |G |H|J|K|[L|[T|X|Y]|P|P ho | b | he “’a“"}ﬂgﬁgl‘ac""
45 210 [ 24.9] 191 77 92 max.
—E5 | 15 | 239 | 100 | 160 | 140 | 160 | 305 | 55 | 210 | 280 195 12121231 120 | 60 | 60 | 115 | 85 75 75 max.
70 | 25 | 243 | 78185 ] 165 | 190 | 310 | 60 | 235 | 315 [ 190 [27.9[43.8| 145 | 85 | 50 | 105 ] 75 | 55 72 max.
Catalog No. (8) RIL [ catalog No. |[ 6 |—[RL]— ()
45 Alleraliuns MPHWU %5 — R — J
MPHWU 55 R-L
70

(®Driver conforming to MPHWU45 and MPHWUS55 is MHDAW. Driver for MPHWU70 is

MHDAW. (P.1389 - 1390)

| Catalog No. |[ 6 |- RL |

D
P

MPHWU

45 —

R

Alteration Code Spec.

O

@)

o 5 J Add a 10mm high and 5mm thickness.
Alteration” S

HEMMING
COMPONENTS

1386



